336.01 Crores (RP Advances Rs. 18.74 Crores) 

as on 30th September, 2025. Out of which no movement in the major proportion of advances for more than 365 

days. Since, the advances have not been appropriated against supply of goods or provision of services within a 

period of three hundred and sixty-five days (365 days) from the date of acceptance of such advance. Hence, the 

same will be treated as deposit as per the rule 2 (c) (xii) (a) of companies Act and should be disclosed while 

filling the DPT-3. 

Emphasis of Matter 

There are fixed asseis shown under capital work in progress in the books of the Company Rs.

[...]

336.01 Crores (RP Advances Rs. 18.74 Creres) 
as on 30th September, 2025. Out of which no movement in the major proportion of advances for more than 365 
days. Since, the advances have not been appropriated against supply of goods or provision of services within a 
period of three hundred and sixty-five days (365 days) from the date of acceptance of such advance. Hence, the 
same will be treated as deposit as per the rule 2 (c) (xii) (a) of companies Act and should be disclosed while 
filling the DPT-3. 

Emphasis of Matter 

There are fixed assets shown under capital work in progress in the books of the Company Rs.